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This report is being fi led for a: 

[8j Referendum opponent group 

0 Referendum proponent group 

l..J Referendum advertising sponsor 
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A subsequent disclosure report must be filed within 14 days if a referendum participant receives one or more refe rendum 
contributions from a contributor with a total value greater than $250 since the date of the initial disclosure report. 

A referendum opponent/proponent/advertising sponsor may be required to file multiple subsequent disclosure reports to 
ensure all referendum contributions with a total v,ilue greater than S250 received before the close of voting are disclosed 
within 14 days. 

A subsequent disclosure report must be submitted with the following form 

Referendum Contributions With a Total Value Greater than $250 Form S-A(b)Ref ~ 

. - ··-·- -·- -·--· ·· -· - ····- ·· . ·--·--··-····---·- ·-·- ·--------------1 
I declare that to the best of my knowledge information and belief . all the information contained in this report and any 
attachments is complete and accurate . 

I am aware that additional subsequent disclosure reports must be filed if any contributors give more than $250 in 
referendum contributions after the date of th is report 

DATE :_YYYY, W,1, DO) 

PRl"JT !) NN,•11 0 1 Pl·RSON SIGNING D! .CI.J\Ht\l lO N 

~ . v-) · (!>lLL \ CE.L~M-k.) 

WARNING: Signing a false statement Is 8 serious offence and is subJect to significant penalties . 

This form i s available tor ptJblic inspectio n. 
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f~c,1-~r.rn 1~,:;fc,rc r:(J:.m ?018 / •c!. OL.:cs :iors ca-. be c1rnctcd to Privacy Officer, Elf!ctions BC • -SCQ.~f: · -8!::63 

P' ··a~y-~·el rc~iG..18.bC.::a er PQ Rox 9;;7~. S:r- Pro-. Govt. Victoria UC \.ISWo;:.J6 



1
10

2

• • • ELECTIONS BC 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Ilich 

Jensen 

Zacks 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Mckenzie 

James 

I 
l 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT I$) 

Olga 500.00 

Claus 300.00 

Theodor 1,000.00 

Tim .L,;.::uu.uu 

Emilia 1,200.00 

Laura 
1,200.00 

Nick 
1,200.00 

Ben 1,200.00 

Edward I I 1,200.00 

James 1,200.00 

Mark 1,200.00 

TOTAL 10,400.00IA 

DATE 
RECEIVED (YYYY/MM/DD) 

2018/08/24 

2018/08/24 

2018/08/24 

2018/08/28 

2018/08/28 

2018/08/29 

2018/08/30 

2018/08/31 

2018/08/31 

2018/08/31 

2018/09/02 

I 

5-A(b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGE[ -=:J 
OFc-J 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS ($) 

500.00 

300.00 

1,000.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

This form ia available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under lhe authority of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Pn"vacy Act. The information wilt be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elecllon1 BC 1-800-061-8683. prjyacy@elections be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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• ·• • ELECTIONS BC 

LAST NAME 

Gudewill 

McPhee 

Zlotnik 

Beedie 

Beedie 

Schweigel 

Carson 

Gudewill 

Walton 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 

VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY/MMIDDJ 

Samuel 1,200.00 2018/08/22 

Bruce 
1,200.00 2018/08/27 

Martin 500.00 2018/08/27 

Ryan 1,200.00 2018/08/31 

Cynthia 1,200.00 2018/08/31 

Joseph 300.00 2018/09/01 

Frank 1,000.00 2018/09/03 

Geoffrey 1,200.00 2018/09/06 

John 1,000.00 2Ql8/09/13 

TOTAL 29.000.00 A 

5-A(b)Ref 
(18/06) 

I . L_ _j 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS ($) 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

300.00 

1,000.00 

1,200.00 

1,000.00 

Thia form ia available for public Inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the authority of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Fteedom of Information and 

Protection of Privacy Act. The information wil l be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 201 B Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, El•cllon1 BC 1-800-661-8683, prjyacy@elechons be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victona BC vsw 9J6 
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• • • ELECTIONS BC 

LAST NAME 

Cummings 

Rubenstein 

Toews 

Rawlyk 

Turcotte 

Mullen 

Astles 

McMillan 

Segsworth 

Welch 

Collins 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

Gudewill 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL ANO SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR 
INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY/MM/00) 

Mary Ann 1,200.00 2018/09/10 

Jonathan 1,200.00 2018/09/10 

Ron 500.00 2018/09/10 

David 1,200.00 2018/09/17 

Eric 1,200.00 2018/09/17 

David 1,200.00 2018/09/18 

Anthony 500.00 2018/09/18 

Susan 500.00 2018/09/22 

Walter 1,200.00 2018/09/24 
Douglas 500.00 2018/09/24 

Gary 1,000.00 2018/09/24 

Patricia 1,200.00 2018/08/18 

Brittany 
1,200.00 2018/08/22 

Mary 1,200.00 2018/08/22 

Spencer 1,200.00 2018/08/22 

TOTAL A 

5-A(b)Ref 
(18/06) 

I ~- L__J 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS ($) 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,200.00 

1-200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under lhe authority of the Etectoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Pdvacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Election1 BC 1-800-661-8683, orivacv@elections be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC vsw 9J6 



4
10

• • • ELECTIONS BC 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL ANO SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

5-A(b)Ref 
(18/06) 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society I 
FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR 

LAST NAME 

Clyne 

Tieleman 

Grant 

Nightingale 

McDonald 

-

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

FIRST NAME 

Stuart 

Bill 

Andrew 

Donald 

David 

MIDDLE NAME 

-· L__J 

INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
AMOUNT I$) RECEIVED (YYYYIMM/DD) CONTRIBUTIONS ($) 

400.00 2018/09/28 400.00 

1,200.00 2018/09/30 1,200.00 

1,200.00 2018/10/02 1,200.00 

1,200.00 2018/09/17 1,200.00 

1,200.00 2018/10/04 1,200.00 

TOTAL 5,200.00 A 

This information is collected under the authority of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom at Information and 
Protection of Pr1vacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Election• BC 1-800-661-8683. prjyacv@e/ectipns be ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
A non-partisan Office of the Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Doman 

Doman 

Zlotnik 

Sekhon 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED fYYYY/MM/DD) 

Armar 1,200.00 2018/10/19 

Natalie 1,200.00 2018/10/19 

Garry 500.00 2018/10/19 

Suki 1,200.00 2018/10/19 

TOTAL 4,100.00 A 

S-A(b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS ($) 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the authority of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. prjyacy@electjons he ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
fficeofth e Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Doyle 

MacNeil 

MacNeil 

MacNeil 

Thornton 

Kerkhoff 

Nelson 

Denfor 

Campbell 

Beedie 

O'Neill 

O'Neill 

McKeever 

Cannon 

Orr 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY /MM/DD) 

Dan 1,200.00 2018/10/04 

Michael 1,200.00 2018/10/10 

Connor 1,200.00 2018/10/10 

Wendy 1,200.00 2018/10/11 

Michael 500.00 2018/10/14 

Leonard 1,200.00 2018/10/14 

Nancy 1,000.00 2018/10/15 

Gordon 1,200.00 2018/10/16 

Kevin 500.00 2018/10/17 

Grace 1,200.00 2018/10/18 

John 1,200.00 2018/10/18 

Leah 1,200.00 2018/10/18 

Neil 1,000.00 2018/10/18 

Darren 500.00 2018/10/18 

Sheila 1,000.00 2018/10/18 

TOTAL 15,300.00 A 

S-A{b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS($) 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,000.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the author~y of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
fficeofth e Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Xu 

Lam 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY /MM/DD) 

Ling 500.00 2018/10/20 

Rick 450.00 2018/10/22 

TOTAL 950.00 A 

S-A{b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS($) 

500.00 

450.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the author~y of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
fficeofth e Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Ledingham 

Adams 

Bosa 

Bosa 

Baars 

Creighton 

Thwaites 

Verge 

Verge 

McDonald 

McDonald 

Jensen 

Fiorvento 

Fiorvento 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY /MM/DD) 

Bruce 1,200.00 2018/10/27 

David 1,200.00 2018/10/29 

Dale 1,200.00 2018/10/29 

Anna 1,200.00 2018/10/29 

Gary 500.00 2018/10/29 

Steve 1,000.00 2018/10/30 

John 500.00 2018/10/30 

Kent 250.00 2018/10/25 

Kent 5.00 2018/10/26 

Stuart 200.00 2018/08/24 

Stuart 100.00 2018/10/18 

Claus 500.00 2018/10/25 

Roberto 250.00 2018/10/19 

Roberto 950.00 2018/10/27 

TOTAL 9,355.00 A 

S-A{b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS($) 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

255.00 

300.00 

800.00 

1,200.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the author~y of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
fficeofth e Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Toigo 

Woodward 

Sander 

Rowe 

Cressey 

Saunders 

Relling 

Disbrow 

Kawaguchi 

Chambers 

Jaffray 

Mahon 

Jarvis 

Emerson 

Stone 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY /MM/DD) 

Ron 1,200.00 2018/10/22 

Chris 500.00 2018/10/23 

David 1,200.00 2018/10/24 

Paul 1,200.00 2018/10/24 

Norman 500.00 2018/10/25 

Robert 1,200.00 2018/10/25 

Thomas 1,200.00 2018/10/25 

Robert 1,200.00 2018/10/25 

Kim 1,200.00 2018/10/25 

Keith 400.00 2018/10/26 

Richard 1,200.00 2018/10/26 

Kevin 1,200.00 2018/10/26 

Marilyn 1,200.00 2018/10/27 

Theresa 1,000.00 2018/10/27 

William 475.00 2018/10/27 

TOTAL 14,875.00 A 

S-A{b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS($) 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

400.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,000.00 

475.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the author~y of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 
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~ • ELECTIONS 
fficeofth e Legislature 

LAST NAME 

Lovett 

Hill 

Hill 

Currie 

Rafii 

Kalla 

Scott 

Parker 

Leroux 

Falcon 

Hansen 

REFERENDUM CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL 
VALUE GREATER THAN $250 

(TO BE USED FOR INITIAL AND SUBSEQUENT DISCLOSURE REPORTS) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

No BC Proportionate Representation Society 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTON DATE 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME AMOUNT($) RECEIVED (YYYY /MM/DD) 

Eric Tupper 500.00 2018/10/30 

Brian 1,200.00 2018/10/31 

Andrea 1,200.00 2018/10/31 

Cameron 1,200.00 2018/10/31 

Hautan 1,200.00 2018/10/31 

Antony 1,200.00 2018/11/01 

Tai 1,200.00 2018/11/01 

Dan H 500.00 2018/11/01 

Bernard 1,200.00 2018/11/03 

Kevin 1,200.00 2018/11/01 

Colin 500.00 2018/10/22 

TOTAL 11 ,100.00 A 

S-A{b)Ref 
(18/06) 

PAGEi I 
oFI I 

TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S 
CONTRIBUTIONS($) 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

This form is available for public inspection. 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information is collected under the author~y of the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act and the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Electoral Reform Referendum 2018 Act. Questions can be 

directed to Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6 


